



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0170-3706 **Counties:** Middlesex, Tolland
Letting Date: January 24, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** DOT Headquarters
Advertised on: 12/27/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 145 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: 2024 Pvt Prsrv - Asphalt Rub Chip Seal - Rt 83 & 148-D1, D2 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	All States Construction Inc.	\$1,875,078.00	100.00%
2	Comer Contracting Inc	\$1,982,500.00	105.73%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3706
Letting Date: January 24, 2024
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 145 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: 2024 Pvt Prsrv - Asphalt Rub Chip Seal - Rt 83 & 148-D1, D2

Counties: Middlesex, Tolland
District(s): DOT Headquarters
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) All States Construction Inc.		(2) Comer Contracting Inc		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	10.000	250.00000 2,500.00	200.00000 2,000.00			
0020	0202503 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING l.f.	105.000	20.00000 2,100.00	22.00000 2,310.00			
0030	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	10.000	75.00000 750.00	50.00000 500.00			
0040	0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton	120.000	140.00000 16,800.00	125.00000 15,000.00			
0050	0406125.20 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	1,040.000	140.00000 145,600.00	155.00000 161,200.00			
0060	0406128.20 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	150.000	160.00000 24,000.00	160.00000 24,000.00			
0070	0406132 ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	129,200.000	5.65000 729,980.00	6.20000 801,040.00			
0080	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	11.000	400.00000 4,400.00	450.00000 4,950.00			
0090	0406173 HMA S0.25 ton	6.000	400.00000 2,400.00	450.00000 2,700.00			
0100	0406198 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	132,900.000	0.85000 112,965.00	0.88000 116,952.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) All States Construction Inc.		(2) Comer Contracting Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0140	0520036	47.000	525.00000	24,675.00	550.00000	25,850.00	
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0150	0586750	1.000	900.00000	900.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0160	0653001	24.000	650.00000	15,600.00	550.00000	13,200.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0170	0707009	71.000	500.00000	35,500.00	550.00000	39,050.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0180	0815001	530.000	35.00000	18,550.00	25.00000	13,250.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0190	0910170	140.000	35.00000	4,900.00	40.00000	5,600.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					
0200	0911923	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0210	0912503	140.000	5.00000	700.00	6.00000	840.00	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0220	0944000	55.000	56.00000	3,080.00	70.00000	3,850.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0230	0950019	55.000	35.00000	1,925.00	35.00000	1,925.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0240	0969062	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) All States Construction Inc.		(2) Comer Contracting Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0971001 (1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	88,270.00000	88,270.00		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0260	0975004 (1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	59,423.00000	59,423.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0270	0978002 100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	35.00000	3,500.00		
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0280	0980020 (1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0290	0981100 100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00		
	42" TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0300	1131002 290.000	50.00000	14,500.00	75.00000	21,750.00		
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	day						
0310	1209114 156,200.000	0.24000	37,488.00	0.28000	43,736.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
0320	1209124 156,200.000	0.24000	37,488.00	0.28000	43,736.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
0330	1209131 1,000.000	1.30000	1,300.00	1.35000	1,350.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
0370	1211001 52,600.000	1.30000	68,380.00	1.35000	71,010.00		
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
0380	1302061 2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00		
	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0390	1302062 2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00		
	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) All States Construction Inc.		(2) Comer Contracting Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0410	0407006 29,000.000 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS - SINUSOIDAL MILL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.42000	12,180.00	0.43000	12,470.00		
0420	1210101 78,100.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.47000	36,707.00	0.48000	37,488.00		
0430	1210102 78,000.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.47000	36,660.00	0.48000	37,440.00		
0440	1210105 600.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	5.75000	3,450.00	6.50000	3,900.00		
0450	1220027 600.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	12.00000	7,200.00	10.00000	6,000.00		
0460	0409001 330.000 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") s.y.	60.00000	19,800.00	65.00000	21,450.00		
0470	0586601 31.000 RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN ea.	3,100.00000	96,100.00	3,250.00000	100,750.00		
0480	0586620 3.000 RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN ea.	3,100.00000	9,300.00	3,250.00000	9,750.00		
0490	0970007 1,680.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	65.00000	109,200.00	77.00000	129,360.00		
Section Totals:			\$1,875,078.00		\$1,982,500.00		
Contract Totals			\$1,875,078.00		\$1,982,500.00		
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							